TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
			           	                             LED Driver • 100W
                                                                         Enedo Gelo Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
100W, 24V CONSTANT VOLTAGE
GELO LED DRIVER
www.enedopower.com DS_GELO_Rev19, Nov 2020 Page 1

 Ease Safety Approval Cycles
 Lower LED Retrofit Complexity and Cost
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number Rating
Base Model Number POUT Max
(W)
VOUT
(VDC)
IOUT Max
(mA)
RGLD100-24 100 24 4000 *
(*) this PSU meets NEC Class 2 requirement
MAIN FEATURES
 120-277 VAC Input
 Constant Voltage Output
 UL Recognized Component (E330583)
o UL 8750
o UL 60950-1
o Class 2 LED power supply
o Dry and damp locations
o Type TL
o Type HL
o Class II (no earth ground required)
 Very High Efficiency 90% typical above 50% load
 Low THD (<20% from 50-100% load)
 Low profile
 Long life
 5 years warranty
 Wide temperature range (-40 °C to 90 °C case)
 RoHS Compliant
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.
Providing exceptional customer service since 1982
			           	                             LED Driver • 100W
                                                                         Enedo Gelo Series
TRC ELECTRONICS, INC.   1.888.612.9514 		                          www.trcelectronics.com
100W, 24V CONSTANT VOLTAGE
GELO LED DRIVER
www.enedopower.com DS_GELO_Rev19, Nov 2020 Page 2
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage 120-250 VAC for Europe; 120-277 VAC for USA and Canada 90 120-277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120 VAC  Rated Load
230 VAC  Rated Load
277 VAC  Rated Load
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.95
0.48
0.40
A
Inrush Current (peak)
120 VAC                             Half Value time: 150 µs
230 VAC                             Half Value time: 150 µs
277 VAC                             Half value time: 150 µs
-
-